

puhsd.org





Superintendent: Grant Bennett

Candace Reines

Deputy Superintendent Business Services

Kirk Skorpanich

Assistant Superintendent Human Resources **Charles Newman, Ed.D.**Assistant Superintendent Educational Services

Joseph Williams

Executive Director Technology

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A PUBLIC HEARING has been scheduled before the Perris Union High School District & California Military Institute Board of Trustees to consider the matter described below:

PUHSD: Local Control Accountability Plan and Annual Update for 2019-20.

CMI: Local Control Accountability Plan and Annual Update for 2019-20.

The Board of Trustees may adopt revisions to the Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) at any time during the period in which the plan is in effect, provided the Board follows the process to adopt the LCAP pursuant to Education Code Section 52062 and the revisions are adopted in a public meeting. In accordance with Education Code 52062, a public hearing shall be held to solicit the recommendations and comments of members of the public regarding the specific revised actions and expenditures proposed to be included in the LCAP.

Ed Code 52062 LCAP (b)(1) A governing board of a school district shall hold a public hearing to solicit the recommendations and comments of members of the public regarding the specific action and expenditures proposed to be included in the local control accountability plan or annual update to the local control accountability plan.

A public hearing will be held for public comment on the proposed revisions to the 2019-20 Local Control Accountability Plan.

Date of Hearing: Wednesday, June 3, 2019

Time of Hearing: 5:00 PM - Perris Union High School District (PUHSD)

5:15 PM - California Military Institute (CMI)

Location of Hearing: District Administrative Center, District Board Room

155 E. Fourth Street, Perris, California 92570

Perris Union High School District encourages participation from parents, teachers, community members, and bargaining unit leaders.

All interested persons are invited to attend.

May 22, 2019
Posted:
Cesar Chavez (Perris) Library
Menifee Library
PUHSD School Sites and District Office